FALLBROOK PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT MEETING OF THE ENGINEERING & OPERATIONS COMMITTEE

AGENDA

PURSUANT TO WAIVERS TO CERTAIN BROWN ACT PROVISIONS UNDER EXECUTIVE ORDERS ISSUED BY GOVERNOR NEWSOM RELATED TO THE COVID-19 STATE OF EMERGENCY, THIS MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED VIA TELECONFERENCE USING THE BELOW INFORMATION, AND THERE WILL BE NO PHYSICAL LOCATION FROM WHICH MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC MAY PARTICIPATE.

INSTEAD MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE ENCOURAGED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE COMMITTEE MEETING VIA TELECONFERENCE USING THE BELOW CALL-IN AND WEBLINK INFORMATION

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC MAY ALSO SUBMIT PUBLIC COMMENTS AND COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS IN ADVANCE IN ONE OF THE FOLLOWING WAYS:

- BY EMAILING TO OUR BOARD SECRETARY AT LECKERT@FPUD.COM
- BY MAILING TO THE DISTRICT OFFICES AT 990 E. MISSION RD., FALLBROOK, CA 92028
- BY DEPOSITING THEM IN THE DISTRICT'S PAYMENT DROP BOX LOCATED AT 990 E.
 MISSION RD., FALLBROOK, CA 92028

ALL COMMENTS SUBMITTED BY WHAT EVER MEANS MUST BE RECEIVED AT LEAST ONE HOUR IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING. ALL COMMENTS WILL BE READ TO THE BOARD DURING THE APPROPRIATE PORTION OF THE MEETING. PLEASE KEEP ANY WRITTEN COMMENTS TO 3 MINUTES. THESE PUBLIC COMMENT PROCEDURES SUPERSEDE THE DISTRICT'S STANDARD PUBLIC COMMENT POLICIES AND PROCEDURES TO THE CONTRARY.

AUDIO CALL-IN +1 (408) 418-9388 ACCESS CODE 126 615 7971 AUDIO PASSWORD 99752693

https://fallbrookpublicutilitydistrict.my.webex.com/fallbrookpublicutilitydistrict.my/j.php?MTID=me5d6b3da a4377815bcd43f1a8e46c3af

TUESDAY, AUGUST 18, 2020 1:00 P.M.

FALLBROOK PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT 990 E. MISSION RD., FALLBROOK, CA 92028 PHONE: (760) 728-1125

If you have a disability and need an accommodation to participate in the meeting, please call the Secretary at (760) 999-2704 for assistance so the necessary arrangements can be made.

I. PRELIMINARY FUNCTIONS

CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT

<u>ACTION / DISCUSSION</u>-----(ITEMS A - D) II.

- UPDATES TO SEWER SERVICE SECTIONS OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE A. CODE
- **SMRCUP UPDATE** B.
- SANTA MARGARITA WATER SUPPLY RELIABILITY PILOT PROJECT C. **UPDATE**
- CITYWORKS ENTERPRISE ASSET MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION D. UPDATE

III. **ADJOURNMENT OF MEETING**

DECLARATION OF POSTING

I, Lauren Eckert, Executive Assistant/Board Secretary of the Fallbrook Public Utility District, do hereby declare that I posted a copy of the foregoing agenda in the glass case at the entrance of the District Office located at 990 East Mission Road, Fallbrook, California, at least 72 hours prior to the meeting in accordance with Government Code § 54954.2.

I, Lauren Eckert, further declare under penalty of perjury and under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

August 13, 2020 Dated / Fallbrook, CA /s/ Lauren Eckert

Executive Assistant/Board Secretary